

Mat 79 of 2023
R- 261 of 23

Order No 8 dated 13.03.24

This day is fixed for filling w/s by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira. Respondent files a petition praying for adjourn the instant suit until disposal of the revisional application being No C.O. 4518 of 2023 pending before the Hon'ble Court.

Heard Ld advocate for both sides.

Fix 14.06.2024 for filling status report from the Hon'ble Court and filling w/s positively.

2nd Addl Dist Judge
Sealdah