

**Order No 9 dated 14.06.2024**

This day is fixed for filling w/s by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira. Due to resolution by local Bar the case is adjd.

Fix 07.08.2024 for filling status report from the Hon'ble Court and filling w/s positively.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah