

Mat suit 79 of 23
R. 261 of 23

Order No 12 dated 21.01.25

Today is fixed for filing status report from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and filing w.s. positively.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 10-03-2025 for filing W.S. id the suit should run ex-parte.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.