

Mat suit 79 of 23
R. 261 of 23

Order No 13 dated 10.03.25

Today is fixed for filing W.S.
Both the parties file hazira.
W.S. has been filed along with a condonation petition.
Copy served and objected to.
W.S. filed by the respondent is accepted.
Fix 02-05-2025 for reconciliation between the parties.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.