

Mat suit 79 of 23
R. 261 of 23

Order No 14 dated 02.05.25

Today is fixed for reconciliation between the parties.
Petitioner files hazira.
Respondent takes no step.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 18-07-2025 for reconciliation between the parties.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.