

Mat suit 79 of 23
Registration No. 261 of 23
CNR NO - WBSP07-002323-2023

Order No 17 dated 29.01.26

Received an order from the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta dated 23-06-2025 in reference to CO 4518 of 2023 wherein Hone'ble Court has been pleased to direct this court " **learned trial court at Sealdah shall not insist upon the personal appearance of the petitioner.**"

Let the same be kept with the case record.
Todate.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00896